FORM PTO-1595 Replacement (3-10-95)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC			
To the Honorable Commissioner	- 103272179 r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dean Gericke	Name:	ddress: TI Automotive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed: □ Yes ⊠ No Street Ado	dress: 12345 East Nine Mile Road			
l	Merger City:  Change of Name	Warren State: MI Zip: 48090			
Execution Date: June 22, 2006	Additional name(	(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s):  Add  Add					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be	•	nber of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Larry W.  Internal Address: Miller Lav	w Group, PLLC   □ Enclo	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized for charge to Deposit Account:			
Street Address: 25 Stevens A	Avenue 8. Deposit A  Zip: 19609	Account Number: 98			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1510			
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and  true copy of the original documents  Larry W. Miller		true and correct and any attached copy is a  June 27 2006			

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0396

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Brighton, MI 48116

United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 81141987 entitled: Multiple Tube Side Body Construction for Automobiles

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Jason Balzer Lawrence Queener James Lowe Dean Gericke; and

WHEREAS, VARI-FORM, INC, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at Warren, State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

FORM, INC., or by and exclusive right described in the s	my contractual obliga for the United States pecification executed	ant to my employment agration, I do sell, assign and traction of America and for all fore by me on the date listed be I hereby authorize my atto	ansfer unto VAR ign countries to elow, preparator	I-FORM, INC., the full the said invention, as y to obtaining Letters
Serial No.	, Fili	ng Date	), and	I I hereby request the
Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said Letters	Patent to VARI	-FORM, INC. as the
assignee. Execut	ed by:			
		SIGNATURE:		
		OIGHATORE.		
Name:	Dean Gericke	Ven Suh	Date:	6/22/06
Home Address:	7725 Partridge Hill,		Date	·

Fred Owens

Country:

City, State, Zip:

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/03/2006 REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0397